PEC, BY:	M \$ 2 ASSIGNA				2 / /
process of	V	Sta Mer.	Le Joya	yr Regro	aver l
romi	Ty	Truck / Tr	Harris and the same of the sam		
To inspect Vehicle No: SLC FO	40/	take:	Black	X3 SPRIN	
at Workshop m/s		Sp.Reading	46614	T/Radio: Insured	IFStd I NI I NA
ol		Eng/No:	LIR AND V	92020 66	00998
Policy No. 24114956 611646		C/No:	O   Eair   Poor   Bu		7
Claims No. 6/1646		Steering: India	ler Jammed / Leak	ed/Burnt or	
Sum Insured: Excess:		Brake: Non	Lemmed / Lesk	ed / Bumt or	
(Client's Record)	14/10	Modi: Nil	SIRIN LISTO AIRIN	01	
Make of Vehi		Tyre Size:	F:	45/50	218
(Policy Continen)	N/S O/S	DE LININ LE	R: CONOVAIGYIFSIL	IZA / MIC I OHTSU	SUM!
Remark The yeh had commenced its	N/S O/S	TOYOTYO			
repair at the time of inspection.	0	<u>Front</u>	6	Rear R/Bal.	6
Ball or Market Value Consistent? : Ye		R/Bal.	6 mm	L/Bal.	6 111
Consistent? : Ye		D.O.A. / .3	11/19	D.O.I.	14/11/19
Est. Repairs. 6 days Res.: Yo	es or No	Common had	of all		
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 VBI	[ A 2 . C	Des. of Da	mages: Frt / Rear	I DIS I NIS I UIC I	Rooftop or
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS	Vehicle: 111 / OL			/ Body Structure II	
Date:Person Contacted:					
15/11/14 @ 1643m Email 6 26/11/18 4/5 \$8300 a	ele.				-
the sun also	To a de little	Vener	to MS14		
15/11/1A @ 11.43m Enearl 6	TA PORT	w.h	Alex chas	1 \$ (1330.87	,502 m
26/14/8 4/5 \$8500 0	PETER		Ma usawa .		
A A	Pauline 7	ham vie	mer.		38/1
30/11/19 0 1.47pm revised to	-				

## Note: This document has not been finalised.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way

#21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Pauline Tham

Date: 30 Dec 2019

## **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SLK4376P

TP Vehicle No

: SLE8046Y

Accident Date

: 13/11/2019

: BMW X3

Assignment Date

: 18/11/2019

Date of Inspection : 14/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD (HQ) 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY

SINGAPORE 417883

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	;S\$	19,630.87
Revised Amount	:S\$	10,489.07
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	10,489.07
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	8,300.00

### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

(	) The	vehicle is	economical/not	economical	for	repair.
---	-------	------------	----------------	------------	-----	---------

( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

# Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 15 November 2019 11:43 AM

To:

motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

13/11/2019, SLE 8046Y (TP VEHICLE), SLK 4376P (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

SLE8046 PR.pdf; SLE8046 GIA.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SLE 8046Y at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA and police report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

## SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

**Used Cars** 

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources

MAVIVA

Post an Ad

# 20% off now, promo code: CAR20

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Ways of Selling

Advertiser Login

Jun 2018 Skoda Kodiag 2.0A TSI, 7 Seater 4X4 SUVI



5 Years Worranty & 2 More Free Service Package By Agent! Like

Auto Zoom Enterprise StarAd







Posted: 1.1-Oct-2019 Tags: 2016 9PW X3, 2016 0mw x3, 9MW X3, tmis x3, 8PW, X3, x3, Used 6PMV



Velifire Silkblaze Complete Bodykit

Velifire Complete body kit with LED. Original parts from Japan at competitive pricing

More info about this product



BMW X3 sDrive20i

\$113,800

\$15,260 /vr

26-Feb-2016

1.997 cm

86:000 km

SEIV

Available

PML Unit, 1 Owner, Well Maintained By Previous Owner! Loan With High Trade In Available. Price Negotiable. Call Now Or Visit Our Sho...

Posted: 19-Oct-2019 Tags: 2015 RMW X3, 2016 time x3, 8MW X3, brow x3, RMW, X3, x3, Used BMW

Save this search criteria, to get email aferts whenever a match is found.

Hake

Model

For old advertisements, view Expired ads

20 > results/page

Home New Cars Used Cars Sell My Car Directory Products Insurance Article Forum Resources Compare

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	622H
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SLE8046Y
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	14 Nov 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	X3 SDRIVE 201 HID SR NAV
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	A7011364N20B20A
Chassis No.:	WBAWY92020LE00998
Maximum Power Output:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$34,969.00
Original Registration Date:	01 Aug 2016
First Registration Date:	01 Aug 2016
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Deta	\$40,957.00 20478
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$30,717.00
Intended COE Rebate Detail	s
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2026
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$57,508.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$38,601.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$69,318.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Nov 2019

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	THE SHALL VE
Date Of Report	14/11/2019 12:19	
Date Of Accident	13/11/2019 19:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	AYER RAJAH EXPRESSWAY	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	COLD BY
Vehicle Registration Number	SLE8046Y	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	JAGPREET SINGH	
NRIC No	S9514622H	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-91711040

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-91711040

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW

Model X3 SDRIVE 20I HID SR NAV

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5112970621

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver JAGWINDER SINGH S/O SUKHCHAIN SINGH

 NRIC No
 S9514622H

 Date Of Birth
 01/10/1971

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 29/06/1995

Driving Experience 24 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91711040

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91711040

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 103 #09-102 SPOTTISWOODE PARK ROAD SPOTTISWOODE PARK

Postcode

080103

CHILDREN

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WILFRED

GENDER:

MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: ARAVINTH

GENDER:

: MALE

### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

# Circumstances of Accident

AS PER POLICE REPORT No.T/20191113/7011:

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH OWNER / DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLK4376P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MAZDA3 4-DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

.

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJN59P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MERCEDES BENZ / B200 PROGRESSIVE (R18 LED)

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SLX8296S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HYUNDAI / ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT (AMS)

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name JAGWINDER SINGH S/O SUKHCHAIN SINGH

48

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle? SLE8046Y
Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address BLK 103 #09-102 SPOTTISWOODE PARK ROAD SPOTTISWOODE PARK

Postcode 080103

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the clients process.
- This Force must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate an possible. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow ensurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The traux and acceptance of this form by essurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Accords Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GUA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a five be made evaluable upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the inserest, you hereby current to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made evaluable aforesaid.
- II. Consent under the Pursonal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

i understand, acknowledge, agree and consumit that:

- (a) My assurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are positives to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set not in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and discrete and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured sefficiency involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the policy), for the purpose(x)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (iii) investigating the accident and/or my claums;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (by) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or nuclear to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail puckages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) insolved in this accident and the insurers' lawyors/lew ferms may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or list to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to complie claims testory for the purpose of froud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing band, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, lives or court orders.

Policyboider's Signature Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Gate & Time:

IDAC KAKIBUKIT (VAC) 25 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02 Singapore 415933

Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305 Reported their year over 5 gillington on

NECTH No. 1 1 1/1/ 7013

KETCH PLAN			
			A SLE 30464 B SLL 4346P C SLN 87968
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	CES OF THE ACCIDENT		
4 Refe	t the attached Police	P Segost No	T12019 1113 / 7011
	05 -105/IEU 1010	POST NO	11-2014 1113 / 4011
ARATION fectore the foregoing part	Doullars are true in every respect.	/	DAC KARI BURIT (VAC) 25 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02 Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Faic 67492305
older's Signature	Orner's Signature		Email: sackingly-loam.com.ng Reporting Centre Personna's Signature
Time	(If driver is not the policy Date & Time	holderj	Name:
	Date of Time		1.0 000 mg/g





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20191113/7011

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT.

	ne Report I 019 21:04	Made:	Vide Report No.: D/20191113/0111	Station Diary No.
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		WHEN BY TO THE
JAGWIN SLIKHO ID Type	Informant: IDER SING HAIN SING / ID No.: 0 / S71355	H S/O H	Address: APT BLK 103 SPOTTISWOO SINGAPORE 080103 Contact No.: Home/Office:	
National		1.00.00	Email: JAGSINGHDHILLON@YAHO	Mobile: 91711040 DO.COM.SG
Sex: Male	Age: 48	Date of Birth: 01/10/1971	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Sikh			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupat Compan	ion: y director		Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/11/2019 19:00	Type of Location Straight Road
AYER RAJAH Weather: Clear	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:
				45 11 1
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1.0	raffic Volume: Aoderate

Details of V	ehicle Invo	ived		COLD OF CHICAGO		
Verticle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJN59P	Car					0
SLE8046Y	Car			_	Slightly	2
SLK4376P	Car				Damaged	0
SLX8296S	Car			_		0





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20191113/7011

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

	on Involved					and the same of the same
Any Pedestrian						
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL.		Use of P	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver						100 miles
Name	JAGWINDER SINGH S/O SUKHCHAIN SINGH			ID No	1.	\$71355732
Related Vehicle	SLE8046Y (Car)			Conta	ict No.	91711040
Hospital/Clinic				Class Drivin Licen Expiry	g	Class: Nii. Date of Expiry: Nil.
Date Treatment	NIL		Date De	charne	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	INL		of Injury		
Passenger					- Cirigin	United the second
Name	WILFRED			ID No	-	NIL
Related Vehicle	SLE8046Y (Car)		Conta	ct No	NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licens Expiry	9 8	Class: Nil. Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis	charms	NIL	
	led Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		Slight	
Passenger			The age of the s	er region y	Origina	Maria Maria
Name	ARAVINTH			ID No		NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL.		Conta	ct No.	NIL.	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licence Explry	8 0	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis	charne	NIL	

### Brief Dotails.

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG AYE TOWARDS MCE ON LANE 1 OF 4 LANES. WEATHER WAS CLEAR, TRAFFIC WAS MODERATE. THE VEHICLE IN FRONT OF ME SLOWED DOWN AND STOPPED THE VEHICLE. NOTICING THAT, I ALSO SLOWED DOWN MY VEHICLE AND CAME TO A HALT. AFTER A FEW SECONDS, I FELT AN IMPACT FROM THE REAR. I ALIGHTED AND REALISED IT WAS A CHAIN COLLISION INVOLVING 4 VEHICLES. MY VEHICLE WAST THE FIRST VEHICLE



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 7/20191113/7511

3 of 4

Report No. 7/20191113/7011

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 4 of 4 Report No. T/20191113/7011

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
Not applicable

Signature Of Informant:
The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Signature Of Informant:
The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Date/Time:
13/11/2019 21:04

Officer in Charge Of Case:
TP / TPHQ /
SHAHRUL NIZAM BIN SAMARRI
Contact No.: 65476904

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD BLK1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-46,48,50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

VEHICLE NO: SLE 8046Y

Not Authoral 6 mg

VEHICLE NO:		
QTY	PARTICULAR (2/6° +0	Rall. on
PCS	TAILGATE /765:30	Body m \$1.866.22
PCS	TAILGATE 'X3' EMBLEM 68.00	\$86.50
PCS	TAILGATE REAR LOGO 69-50	\$88.50 101/Shell \$305.30
PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	h / 4
PCS	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 425.22	\$1,301.00
PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 298.00	Tul \$311.20
PCS	REAR BUMPER TOP 1400-00	100/De \$1,786.15
PCS	REAR BUMPER POD CENTRE 465.00	ae, 5745.30
PCS	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER 31.22	\$45.00
PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH 399 - 20	\$688.20
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$210.00 //5' x 2 ~ 230	sullere \$420.00
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	\$50.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$105.00	\$210.00 X
PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 661.00	Sed \$62.30
PCS	REAR BUMPER TOP RETAINER 184 - 20	Cre \$318.20
PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$288.00 /95 x 2 = 390 .00	\$578.00
PCS	REAR END PANEL 78.10	\$1,120.30
PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Tul \$455.20
PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$866.05 \$89.00	MSCRE \$1,732.10 PC
2 PCS	REAR FENDER OUTER PROTECTORS @\$332.60 304.00	M(7111 -5665.20 IPC
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	\$148.20
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST ASSY	\$1,750.00 🗴
PCS	REAR END PANEL SEALER	M \$50.00 40 S.A
PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	ney \$50.00 40 1.
PCS	HEADREST RESTRAINTS @\$265.00 /88xx 376	\$530,00 -
		\$15,960.87
	LABOUR CHARGES	2
	TO CHECK WIRING	\$80.00 30
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR	\$80.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	\$150.00 120
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTREY	\$150.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	A ↑ \$150.00 ×
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	\$100.00 6.2
	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME AIR BAG SYSTEM	\$380.00 100
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	\$1,080.00 600
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	\$1,500.00
		TOTAL \$19,630.87 700
		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SE

Actinowledged by Perceiver

742452

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG19020224/UQF3N2

Date:

06/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29114758

Claimant Vehicle

SLE8046Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SLK4376P

No: Date of Loss:

13/11/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

611646 Claim No:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLE8046Y

Make & Model:

BMW X3, 2.0 SDRIVE 20I LED SR NAV (A)

Engine No:

A7011364N20B20A

Reg. Date:

01/08/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAWY92020LE00998 46614 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1997 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

245/50 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/50 R18 Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		15,960.87	8,549.07	7,411.80	46.44
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,670.00	1,940.00	1,730.00	47.14
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	19,630.87	10,489.07	9,141.80	46.57
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		8,300.00		
	(S\$)	19,630.87	8,300.00	11,330.87	57.72
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,374,16	581.00	793.16	57.72
	Nett Amount (S\$)	21,005.03	8,881.00	12,124.03	57.72

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/11/2019

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

14/11/2019 Inspected At: 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Candition

Dennisaria

Reference

# REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Jan 2020)

Parts: BMW X3 2.0 SDRIVE 20I LED SR NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLE8046Y)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Re	con	nmende	ed Parts
No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars

No.	Qty P	art No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Badly Dented	1,866.22 F	*1,765.00 FL
2	1		*TAILGATE X3 EMBLEM	Necessary	86.50 F	*68.00 FL
3	1		*TAILGATE REAR LOGO	Necessary	88.50 F	*69.50 FL
4	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Twisted/Shorted	305.30 F	*305.30 FL
5	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Deformed/Torn	1,301.00 F	*425.22 FL
6	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	311.20 F	*298.00 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP	Dented/Deformed	1,786.15 F	*1,400.00 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER POD CENTRE	Deformed	745.30 F	*465.00 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Grazed	45.00 F	*32.00 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	Tom	688.20 F	*399.00 FL
11	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Bent/Cracked	420.00 F	*230.00 FL
12	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	210.00 F	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	662.30 F	*661.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP RETAINER	Cracked	318.20 F	*185.00 FL
16	2		*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS	Shorted	576.00 F	*390.00 FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	1,120.30 F	*788.10 FL
18	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	455.20 F	*455.20 FL
19	1		*TAILLAMPS	N/s Cracked	1,732.10 F	*589,00 FL
20	1		*REAR FENDER OUTER PROTECTORS	N/s Torn	665.20 F	*305.00 FL
21	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	148.20 F	*148.20 FL
22	1		*REAR EXHAUST ASSY	Repair	1,750.00 F	*-FL
23	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALER	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
24	2		*HEADREST RESTRAINTS	Activated	530.00 F	*376.00 FL
25	1	4 0-0-4	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
F=FI	inchise par	n s-spcN	ett, L=ListitemDisc.	Sub Total (SE)	45 000 97	0.404.52
			- List Item Discount	Sub Total (S\$) on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	15,960.87 0.00	9,494.52 945.45
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,960.87	8,549.07

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	80.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	150.00	0.00
6	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	60.00
7	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME AIR BAG SYSTEM	New	380.00	100.00
8	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,080.00	600.00
9	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	900.00
	Gros	s Labour Cost (S\$)	3,670.00	1,940.00
	Report was unsubmitted do	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >